1031
E
L
E
C
T
R
O
N
IC
&
M
A
G
N
E
T
IC
T
R
A
N
S
F
O
R
M
E
R
ELECTRONIC & MAGNETIC TRANSFORMER
Due to the changes of constant improvement in lighting technology, all details are subject to change without notice.
Consult factory for up to date information.
LET-250-12V-AC
DESCRIPTION: This quiet 250W-120V electronic step-down transformer is
designed to be used with low voltage lighting systems and is protected against
overload, shot circuit and over heat and has a 4 year guarantee.
MAGNETIC TRANSFORMER
DESCRIPTION: Transformers are UL- and CUL-listed for use with lighting fixtures. These transformers are for use with 120/240
VAC/60 Hz input. The 24/12 volt secondary outputs are protected by inherent resetable breakers. The appropriate transformer can
easily be determined by multiplying the number of lamps by the watts per lamp. For larger transformers (ODX-750S, ODC-750S,
ODX-1000 and ODX-1200X), consideration should be given to the maximum capacity of each fused output. Capacities shown are
conservative underestimates by approximately 10%.
 INPUT 120V 60Hz
 OUTPUT AT MAX. LOAD 11.5V 40kHz
 MAXIMUM LOAD 250W
 MINIMUM LOAD W/O DIMMER 50W
 MINIMUM LOAD WITH DIMMER 50W
 INPUT CURRENT AT MAXIMUM LOAD 2.1A
 OUTPUT CURRENT AT MAXIMUM LOAD 21A
 POWER FACTOR MIN. 0.95
 DIMMABLE
 AVAILABLE COLORS:
       BLACK         WHITE
SPECIFICATIONS:
1-3/8”
4-1/2”
Inside Diameter
3/8”
CAT# Type Output(12v) Output(24V) Depth Height Width Weight
EV24-150
EV24-200
ODC-250S
ODX-250S-24
EV24-300
ODX-500
ODX-600S
ODC-750S
ODX-750S-24
ODX-1000
ODX-1200S
Magnetic
Magnetic
Magnetic
Magnetic
Magnetic
Magnetic
Magnetic
Magnetic
Magnetic
Magnetic
Magnetic
 1@150 watts
 1@200 watts
 1@250 watts
-------
 1@300 watts
 2@250 watts
 2@300 watts
 3@250 watts
-------
 4@250 watts
 4@300 watts
1@150 watts
1@200 watts
1@250 watts
1@250 watts
1@300 watts
1@300 watts
1@500 watts
1@600 watts
 2@375 watts
 2@500 watts
 2@600 watts
 2-15/16”
 2-15/16”
 3-3/8”
 3-3/8”
3-3/8”
 4-1/4”
 4-1/4”
 4-1/4”
 4-1/4”
 5-7/16”
 5-7/16”
 7-9/16”
 7-9/16”
 8-1/16”
 8-1/16”
 8-1/16”
 9-7/16”
 9-7/16”
 9-7/16”
 9-7/16”
 10-9/16”
 10-9/16”
 3-1/16”
 3-1/16”
 4-3/16”
4-3/16”
4-3/16”
 4-11/16”
 4-11/16”
 4-11/16”
 4-11/16”
 6-3/4”
 6-3/4”
10 lbs.
12 lbs.
16 lbs.
16 lbs.
16 lbs.
20 lbs.
20 lbs.
28 lbs.
28 lbs.
35 lbs.
35 lbs.